CRAIGS PARISH CHURCH REGISTER OF VESTRYMEN 1883-1884

DATE

26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
26/02/1883
12/03/1883

SURNAME

McNeile
McNeill
Kirkpatrick
Davison
Woods
Waterman
May
Wilson
Millar
O'Neill (Lord)
Millar
Taylor
Duncan
Stewart
Campbell
Patrick
Stevelly
McClean
Mairs
Ballentine
Cochrane
McCaughey
Frazer
McAteer
Gregg
McBride
Millar
Gregg
Rowan

Duffin

CHRISTIAN
NAME
Henry Hugh
Edmund
George Stephen
James
Michael
James
James
Thomas
Robert (Sen)
William
Alexander
James
James
William
Samuel
John

Hugh
Roderick
Robert
Alexander
John

James

John William
James
Daniel

John

Robert
Alexander
John Joshua

Francis

NATURE OF
QUALIFICATION
Owner of Property
Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Owner of Property
Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Accustomed Member of Congregation

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Resident

RESIDENCE

Parkmount Belfast
Craigdun Craigs
Hazelbank Craigs
Church Farm Cottage
lvy Cottage Craigs
Craigdun Craigs
Tullygrawley
Ballyconnelly

Craigs

Shanes Castle Antrim
Craigs

Craigs

Cullybackey
Dunnygarran
Lisnahunshin
Gledheather

Broughdone

Parochial School Craigs

Craigs

Craigdun Craigs
Craigdun Craigs
Craigs
Hillmount Craigs
Craigs

Killyless
Killyless
Cullybackey
Killyless
Cullybackey

Hillmount Craigs

NOTES

Parish of Rasharkin



21/03/1883
21/03/1883
21/03/1883
21/03/1883
21/03/1883
26/03/1883
26/03/1883
26/03/1883
26/03/1883
1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884
11/04/1884

Cairns
Clarke
Taylor
McLaughlin
Young
McCollum
Backis
Armstong

McNeill

McNeile
McNeill
Kirkpatrick
Davison
Woods
Waterman
May
Wilson
Millar
Millar
Taylor
Duncan
Stewart
Campbell
Patrick
Stevelly
Mairs
Ballentine
Cochrane
Frazer
Millar
Rowan

Duffin

William

William

William Smith
Robert

William Alexander
Daniel

Richard

John

Ronald John

Henry Hugh
Edmund
George Stephen
James
Michael
James

John
Thomas
Robert (Sen)
Alexander
James
James
William
Samuel
John

Hugh
Robert
Alexander
John

John William
Robert

John Joshua

Francis

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Owner of Property
Resident
Resident
Resident

Resident

Owner of Property
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Accustomed Member of Congregation
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Resident

Police Barrack Cullybackey
Police Barrack Cullybackey
Craigs

Craigs

Kintullagh Ballymena
Craigdun Craigs

Craigs

Craigdun Craigs

Craigdun Craigs

Parkmount Belfast
Craigdun Craigs
Hazelbank Craigs
Church Farm Cottage
lvy Cottage Craigs
Craigdun Craigs
Tullygrawley
Ballyconnelly Subscription in Arrears
Craigs
Craigs
Craigs
Cullybackey
Dunnygarran
Lisnahunshin

Gledheather Glarryford

Subscription in Arrears

Broughdone

Craigs

Craigdun Craigs

Craigdun Craigs

Hillmount House Cullybackey

Dreen Died January 1887
Cullybackey Removed from the Parish 1885

Hillmount



11/04/1884  Cairns William
11/04/1884  Taylor William Smith
11/04/1884  McLaughlin Robert

11/04/1884  Young William Alexander

11/04/1884  McCollum Daniel
11/04/1884  Backis Richard
11/04/1884  Armstong John
11/04/1884  McNeEeill Ronald John
11/04/1884  Millar Thomas

NO REVISION IN 1885 OR 1886

Transribed by Elizabeth Hoy

Resident
Resident
Resident
Owner of Property
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident

Resident

Cullybackey

Craigs

Craigs

Kintullagh Ballymena

Craigdun Craigs

Craigs Not a Subscriber
Craigdun Craigs Remover from the Parish
Craigdun Craigs

Craigs



