CRAIGS PARISH CHURCH REGISTER OF VESTRYMEN 1883-1884

DATE	SURNAME	CHRISTIAN	NATURE OF	RESIDENCE	NOTES
		NAME	QUALIFICATION		
26/02/1883	McNeile	Henry Hugh	Owner of Property	Parkmount Belfast	
26/02/1883	McNeill	Edmund	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/02/1883	Kirkpatrick	George Stephen	Resident	Hazelbank Craigs	
26/02/1883	Davison	James	Resident	Church Farm Cottage	
26/02/1883	Woods	Michael	Resident	Ivy Cottage Craigs	
26/02/1883	Waterman	James	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/02/1883	May	James	Resident	Tullygrawley	
26/02/1883	Wilson	Thomas	Resident	Ballyconnelly	
26/02/1883	Millar	Robert (Sen)	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	O'Neill (Lord)	William	Owner of Property	Shanes Castle Antrim	
26/02/1883	Millar	Alexander	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	Taylor	James	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	Duncan	James	Resident	Cullybackey	
26/02/1883	Stewart	William	Resident	Dunnygarran	
26/02/1883	Campbell	Samuel	Resident	Lisnahunshin	
26/02/1883	Patrick	John	Accustomed Member of Congregation	Gledheather	Parish of Rasharkin
26/02/1883	Stevelly	Hugh	Resident	Broughdone	
26/02/1883	McClean	Roderick	Resident	Parochial School Craigs	
26/02/1883	Mairs	Robert	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	Ballentine	Alexander	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/02/1883	Cochrane	John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/02/1883	McCaughey	James	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	Frazer	John William	Resident	Hillmount Craigs	
26/02/1883	McAteer	James	Resident	Craigs	
26/02/1883	Gregg	Daniel	Resident	Killyless	
26/02/1883	McBride	John	Resident	Killyless	
26/02/1883	Millar	Robert	Resident	Cullybackey	
26/02/1883	Gregg	Alexander	Resident	Killyless	
26/02/1883	Rowan	John Joshua	Resident	Cullybackey	
12/03/1883	Duffin	Francis	Resident	Hillmount Craigs	

21/03/1883	Cairns	William	Resident	Police Barrack Cullybackey	
21/03/1883	Clarke	William	Resident	Police Barrack Cullybackey	
21/03/1883	Taylor	William Smith	Resident	Craigs	
21/03/1883	McLaughlin	Robert	Resident	Craigs	
21/03/1883	Young	William Alexander	Owner of Property	Kintullagh Ballymena	
26/03/1883	McCollum	Daniel	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/03/1883	Backis	Richard	Resident	Craigs	
26/03/1883	Armstong	John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
26/03/1883	McNeill	Ronald John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
1884					
11/04/1884	McNeile	Henry Hugh	Owner of Property	Parkmount Belfast	
11/04/1884	McNeill	Edmund	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	Kirkpatrick	George Stephen	Resident	Hazelbank Craigs	
11/04/1884	Davison	James	Resident	Church Farm Cottage	
11/04/1884	Woods	Michael	Resident	Ivy Cottage Craigs	
11/04/1884	Waterman	James	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	May	John	Resident	Tullygrawley	
11/04/1884	Wilson	Thomas	Resident	Ballyconnelly	Subscription in Arrears
11/04/1884	Millar	Robert (Sen)	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	Millar	Alexander	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	Taylor	James	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	Duncan	James	Resident	Cullybackey	
11/04/1884	Stewart	William	Resident	Dunnygarran	
11/04/1884	Campbell	Samuel	Resident	Lisnahunshin	Subscription in Arrears
11/04/1884	Patrick	John	Accustomed Member of Congregation	Gledheather Glarryford	
11/04/1884	Stevelly	Hugh	Resident	Broughdone	
11/04/1884	Mairs	Robert	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	Ballentine	Alexander	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	Cochrane	John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	Frazer	John William	Resident	Hillmount House Cullybackey	
11/04/1884	Millar	Robert	Resident	Dreen	Died January 1887
11/04/1884	Rowan	John Joshua	Resident	Cullybackey	Removed from the Parish 1885
11/04/1884	Duffin	Francis	Resident	Hillmount	

11/04/1884	Cairns	William	Resident	Cullybackey	
11/04/1884	Taylor	William Smith	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	McLaughlin	Robert	Resident	Craigs	
11/04/1884	Young	William Alexander	Owner of Property	Kintullagh Ballymena	
11/04/1884	McCollum	Daniel	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	Backis	Richard	Resident	Craigs	Not a Subscriber
11/04/1884	Armstong	John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	Remover from the Parish
11/04/1884	McNeill	Ronald John	Resident	Craigdun Craigs	
11/04/1884	Millar	Thomas	Resident	Craigs	

NO REVISION IN 1885 OR 1886

Transribed by Elizabeth Hoy